

04.08.2025
(Supple List-01)
Ct.-19
(Nandita)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CLACUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. 13495 of 2025

Sahadat Aktar Hossain
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Subhankar Das,
.... For the Petitioner
Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee,
Mr. Kartik Chandra Kapas
....For the State

1. On careful perusal of the entire materials as placed before this Court and after hearing the learned Advocate for the parties, it reveals that interim order as passed earlier will expire on today. Such being the position, the interim order as passed earlier is further extended till the last date of November, 2025 or until further order(s) whichever is earlier.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)