

28.11.2025
Item No.06
BR

WPA 13495 of 2025

Sahadat Aktar Hossain

-vs-

State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy,
Sr.Adv.,

Mr. Pingal Bhattacharya,
Mr. S. Das
... for the petitioner

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Biswas,
Mr. Mrinal Kanti Maity,

.. .For the Pyt. respondent no. 6
Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee,
Mr. Kartick Chandra Kapas
... for the State

The matter is ready for hearing but as this Court shall be in Circuit in December, 2025, the matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of January, 2026 for hearing.

The interim order in force be extended till 27th February, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Report filed by the State be kept with the record. A copy served upon the other parties

who are at liberty to file their
exception.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)