

27.2.2026
ct no. 10
Sl. 38
AGM

WPA 13495 of 2025

Sahadat Aktar Hossain
-Versus-

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharya.
Mr. Subhankar Das.

... For the petitioner.

Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee.
Mr. Kartick Chandra Kapas.

... For the State.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Biswas,
Mr. Habibur Rahaman.

... For the respondent no. 6.

1. The petitioner prays for extension of interim order dated 28.11.2025 which is due to expire on 27th February, 2026.
2. Let the interim order be extended till 31st March, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
3. Let this matter appear on 18th March, 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)