

25.03.2026

Item No. 07

Crt.No.10

b.r.

WPA 13495 of 2025

Sahadat Aktar Hossain

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pingal Bhattacharya

Mr. Subhankar Das

..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee

Mr. Kartick Ch. Kapas

... for the State.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Biawas

Mr. Habibur Rahaman

... for the REsp. no.6.

Parties are represented through their respective learned counsels.

Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks extension of interim order which is due to expire on 27.02.2026.

Let the interim order be extended till 15th of June, 2026 or, until further order whichever is earlier.

The matter shall appear on **13th of May, 2026.**

(Smita Das De, J.)